THE FA VASE
FIRST ROUND QUALIFYING

SATURDAY 6 SEPTEMBER 2014

WINNERS TO RECEIVE £600

O©CoO~NOOTA,WNE

Colne

Darlington Railway Athletic
South Shields

Albion Sports

West Allotment Celtic
Silsden

Holker Old Boys

Hebburn Town

Daisy Hill

Birtley Town

Jarrow Roofing Boldon CA
Chester-Le-Street Town
Northallerton Town
Consett

Ryton & Crawcrook Albion
Barnoldswick Town
Alsager Town

Oldham Boro

Staveley MW

Appleby Frodingham
Dronfield Town
Rossington Main

Runcorn Town

Winsford United

Irlam

Hemsworth MW
Stockport Sports

Squires Gate

Vauxhall Motors

Worsborough Bridge Athletic

Atherton Collieries
Shawbury United
Dudley Sports
Kirby Muxloe
Studley
Continental Star
Sporting Khalsa
Southam United
Ellesmere Rangers
Bewdley Town
Lichfield City
Cadbury Athletic
Wolverhampton SC
Shifnal Town
Wellington Amateurs
Malvern Town
AFC Wulfrunians
Tipton Town
Stourport Swifts
Thurnby Nirvana
Harborough Town
Stapenhill

Holwell Sports
Retford United
Grimsby Borough
Long Eaton United
Louth Town
Radford

K K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<KKLK<K<LK<LK<KKLKKKLK<KKKLK<KKKKKKK<KKKKKKK<KKLKKKKKKLKKKLKKLKKLKKLKKLK<LKKLK<LK<K(<LK<K<K<K<KKLKKL

Penrith

Sunderland RCA
Willington

Bridlington Town
Eccleshill United
Brandon United

Norton & Stockton Ancients
Marske United

Newton Aycliffe
Thornaby

Ryhope CW
Knaresborough Town
North Shields
Thackley

Billingham Town

Tow Law Town

Maltby Main

1874 Northwich
Athersley Recreation
Ashton Town

Cammell Laird

AFC Blackpool
Glasshoughton Welfare
Cheadle Town

St Helens Town
Parkgate

Selby Town

AFC Liverpool
Rochdale Town
Pontefract Collieries
Penistone Church
Coventry Copsewood
Eccleshall

Stafford Town

Bilston Town

Heath Hayes
Wolverhampton Casuals
Wednesfield

Stone Old Alleynians
Coventry Sphinx
Alvechurch

Bardon Hill Sports
Gornal Athletic

Racing Club Warwick
Pegasus Juniors
Walsall Wood

Black Country Rangers
Hinckley

Bromsgrove Sporting
Greenwood Meadows
Holbrook Sports

South Normanton Athletic
Anstey Nomads
Shirebrook Town
Clipstone

Arnold Town
Aylestone Park

Blaby & Whetstone Athletic

Replay Date



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Cleethorpes Town
AFC Mansfield
Thetford Town

Yaxley

Eynesbury Rovers
Kirkley & Pakefield
Godmanchester Rovers
Bowers & Pitsea
Barking

Halstead Town
Wivenhoe Town
Hoddesdon Town
Cornard United
Basildon United
Baldock Town
Hatfield Town

AFC Kempston Rovers
CB Hounslow United
Irchester United
Oxhey Jets
Cogenhoe United
Burton Park Wanderers
Crawley Green
Wootton Blue Cross
Broadfields United
Northampton Spencer
Langford
Berkhamsted

Potton United

Raunds Town
Newport Pagnell Town
New College Swindon
Cove

Flackwell Heath
Fairford Town

Alton Town
Cheltenham Saracens
Slimbridge

Woodley Town
Windsor

Hartley Wintney
Canterbury City
Southwick

Fisher

St Francis Rangers
Wick & Barnham United
Holmesdale

Glebe

Croydon

Ringmer

Horley Town

Raynes Park Vale
Lancing

Dorking Wanderers
Newhaven

Seven Acre & Sidcup
Epsom Athletic
Selsey

Pewsey Vale
Amesbury Town

Swanage Town & Herston

Cribbs
Hamworthy United

K K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<LK<K<K<LK<KKLKKKLKKKKLKKKLKKKKKKKKKKKKK<KKKKKKK<KKKKLKKLKKKLKKKLK<LKKLKKLKKLK<LKKLK<K<KK<KK<KKKL

Loughborough University
Teversal

Ely City

Swaffham Town
Mildenhall Town

Diss Town

St Neots Town Youth & Saints

Codicote

Stanway Rovers

FC Broxbourne Borough
Takeley
Sawbridgeworth Town
FC Romania

Haverhill Borough
Sporting Bengal United
Hertford Town

Sileby Rangers

AFC Dunstable
Staines Lammas
Bedfont & Feltham
Bedford

Buckingham Athletic
Thrapston Town
Biggleswade United
Harefield United

Wellingborough Whitworths

Spelthorne Sports
London Tigers
Winslow United
Woodford United
Bugbrooke St Micheals
Fleet Spurs

Wootton Bassett Town
Ash United

Reading Town
Tadley Calleva

Milton United
Kidlington

Badshot Lea
Shrivenham

Holyport

Banstead Athletic
Dorking

Woodstock Spots
Oakwood

Haywards Heath Town
Colliers Wood United
Bexhill United
Pheonix Sports
Saltdean United
Sevenoaks Town
Crowborough Athletic
Mole Valley SCR
Chichester City
Greenwich Borough
Pagham

Deal Town
Corinthian

Melksham Town
Hythe & Dibden
Downton

Cowes Sports
Winterbourne United



Whitchurch United
Longwell Green Sports
Bemerton Heath Harlequins
Westbury United

Romsey Town

122 Almondsbury UWE
123 Warminster Town
124 Wincanton Town
125 Andover Town

126 Lymington Town

127 Fareham Town Fawley

128 Moneyfields Brockenhurst
129 Roman Glass St George Devizes Town
130 AFC Portchester Bitton

131 Oldland Abbotonians
132 Bridport

133 Team Solent

134 Elmore

Bradford Town
Totton & Eling
Cadbury Heath
Torpoint Athletic

135 Camelford St Blazey

136 Plymouth Parkway Willand Rovers
137 Wells City Brislington

138 Welton Rovers Cheddar

139 Barnstaple Town Elburton Villa
140 Ashton & Backwell United Bishop Sutton
141 AFC St Austell Porthleven

Saltash United
Radstock Town
Cullompton Rangers
Bovey Tracey

142 Crediton United
143 Tavistock
144 Uckland Athletic
145 Newquay

K K<K<K<K<K<K<K<LK<KKLK<LK<K<LK<K<LK<K<LK<LK<K<K<KKKLK KL

MATCH DATES
All ties must be played on Saturday 6 September 2014, kick-off 3.00pm with replays on or before Thursday
11 September 2014, kick-off 7.45pm.

MATCH ARRANGEMENT FORM

Home clubs must ensure that the Match Arrangement Form is completed and received by The FA
Competitions Department by Friday 15 August 2014 by faxing to 0844 980 0611 or emailing to
competition.results@thefa.com — DO NOT POST. Match forms are available on TheFA.com under the
following link:- http://www.thefa.com/TheFACup/More/match-forms.

PLAYER QUALIFICATION DATE

The player qualification date is 12 noon on Friday 5 September 2014, this includes replays and
postponements. A “registered player” is one who is either, in the case of a player under written contract,
registered with The Association or, in the case of a player without a written contract, registered with a
League in which his club competes in the current season. Any such registration must have been received
and accepted by The Association or League by 12 noon on the Friday previous to the date fixed for playing
the round, and the registration must be continuous through to the date of the match. Therefore, all players
must be registered by 12 noon on Friday 5 September 2014 for any ties played in this round, irrespective of
the date of the tie.

Clubs are reminded that players on loan, including a Trainee, Scholarship Player or Work Experience
are NOT eligible to play in the competition.

GROUND SHARING

Clubs with ground sharing agreements must arrange for ties to be played on Friday, Saturday or Sunday. If a
clash of fixtures occurs with the sharing club or other sport, if for any reason a tie is unable to be played on
the ground of the first drawn club on a Saturday, the tie must be played on either the day before, i.e. on
Friday, or the day after, i.e. on Sunday on the ground of the first drawn club. If clubs are unable to agree on
the date, then it will be played on the Sunday, unless the National Game Board decides otherwise and that
decision shall be final and binding.

DATES OF ROUNDS

Second Round Qualifying Saturday 4 October 2014
First Round Proper Saturday 1 November 2014
Second Round Proper Saturday 22 November 2014
Third Round Proper Saturday 6 December 2014
Fourth Round Proper Saturday 17 January 2015

Fifth Round Proper Saturday 7 February 2015


mailto:competition.results@thefa.com
http://www.thefa.com/TheFACup/More/match-forms

Sixth Round Proper Saturday 28 February 2015

Semi Final 1 Saturday 21 March 2015
Semi Final 2 Saturday 28 March 2015
Final Saturday 9 May 2015
PRIZE FUND PAYMENTS

First Round Qualifying winners (145) £600
Second Round Qualifying winners (161) £800
First Round Proper winners (102) £900
Second Round Proper winners (64) £1,200
Third Round Proper winners (32) £1,500
Fourth Round Proper winners (16) £2,000
Fifth Round Proper winners (8) £2,500
Sixth Round Proper winners (4) £4,500
Semi Final winners (2) £6,000
Final runner-up (1) £17,000

Final winners (1) £25,000



