THE FA VASE FIRST ROUND QUALIFYING **SATURDAY 6 SEPTEMBER 2014**

57

58

Louth Town

Radford

Replay Date

	NERS TO RECEIVE £600		
1	Colne	V	Penrith
2	Darlington Railway Athletic	V	Sunderland RCA
3	South Shields	V	Willington
4	Albion Sports	V	Bridlington Town
5	West Allotment Celtic	V	Eccleshill United
6	Silsden	V	Brandon United
7	Holker Old Boys	V	Norton & Stockton Ancients
8	Hebburn Town	V	Marske United
9	Daisy Hill	V	Newton Aycliffe
10	Birtley Town	V	Thornaby
11	Jarrow Roofing Boldon CA	V	Ryhope CW
12	Chester-Le-Street Town	V	Knaresborough Town
13	Northallerton Town	V	North Shields
14	Consett	V	Thackley
15	Ryton & Crawcrook Albion	V	Billingham Town
16	Barnoldswick Town	V	Tow Law Town
17	Alsager Town	V	Maltby Main
18	Oldham Boro	V	1874 Northwich
19	Staveley MW	V	Athersley Recreation
20	Appleby Frodingham	V	Ashton Town
21	Dronfield Town	V	Cammell Laird
22	Rossington Main	V	AFC Blackpool
23	Runcorn Town	V	Glasshoughton Welfare
24	Winsford United	V	Cheadle Town
25	Irlam	V	St Helens Town
26	Hemsworth MW	V	Parkgate
27	Stockport Sports	V	Selby Town
28	Squires Gate	V	AFC Liverpool
29	Vauxhall Motors	V	Rochdale Town
30	Worsborough Bridge Athletic	V	Pontefract Collieries
31	Atherton Collieries	V	Penistone Church
32	Shawbury United	V	Coventry Copsewood
33	Dudley Sports	V	Eccleshall
34	Kirby Muxloe	V	Stafford Town
35	Studley	V	Bilston Town
36	Continental Star	V	Heath Hayes
37	Sporting Khalsa	V	Wolverhampton Casuals
38	Southam United	V	Wednesfield
39	Ellesmere Rangers	V	Stone Old Alleynians
40	Bewdley Town	V	Coventry Sphinx
41	Lichfield City	V	Alvechurch
42	Cadbury Athletic	V	Bardon Hill Sports
43	Wolverhampton SC	V	Gornal Athletic
44	Shifnal Town	V	Racing Club Warwick
45	Wellington Amateurs	V	Pegasus Juniors
46	Malvern Town	V	Walsall Wood
47	AFC Wulfrunians	V	Black Country Rangers
48	Tipton Town	V	Hinckley
49	Stourport Swifts	V	Bromsgrove Sporting
50	Thurnby Nirvana	V	Greenwood Meadows
51	Harborough Town	V	Holbrook Sports
52	Stapenhill	V	South Normanton Athletic
53	Holwell Sports	V	Anstey Nomads
54	Retford United	V	Shirebrook Town
55	Grimsby Borough	V	Clipstone
56	Long Eaton United	V	Arnold Town
57	Louth Town	V	Avlestone Park

٧

Aylestone Park

Blaby & Whetstone Athletic

59	Cleethorpes Town	V	Loughborough University
60	AFC Mansfield	V	Teversal
61	Thetford Town	V	Ely City
62	Yaxley	V	Swaffham Town
63	Eynesbury Rovers	V	Mildenhall Town
64	Kirkley & Pakefield	V	Diss Town
65	Godmanchester Rovers	V	St Neots Town Youth & Saints
66 67	Bowers & Pitsea	V	Codicote Stanway Rovers
68	Barking Halstead Town	V V	FC Broxbourne Borough
69	Wivenhoe Town	V	Takeley
70	Hoddesdon Town	V	Sawbridgeworth Town
71	Cornard United	V	FC Romania
72	Basildon United	V	Haverhill Borough
73	Baldock Town	V	Sporting Bengal United
74	Hatfield Town	V	Hertford Town
75	AFC Kempston Rovers	V	Sileby Rangers
76	CB Hounslow United	V	AFC Dunstable
77	Irchester United	V	Staines Lammas
78	Oxhey Jets	V	Bedfont & Feltham
79	Cogenhoe United	V	Bedford
80	Burton Park Wanderers	V	Buckingham Athletic
81	Crawley Green	V	Thrapston Town
82	Wootton Blue Cross	V	Biggleswade United
83 84	Broadfields United	V	Harefield United
84 85	Northampton Spencer Langford	V	Wellingborough Whitworths Spelthorne Sports
86	Berkhamsted	V V	London Tigers
87	Potton United	V	Winslow United
88	Raunds Town	V	Woodford United
89	Newport Pagnell Town	V	Bugbrooke St Micheals
90	New College Swindon	V	Fleet Spurs
91	Cove	V	Wootton Bassett Town
92	Flackwell Heath	V	Ash United
93	Fairford Town	V	Reading Town
94	Alton Town	V	Tadley Calleva
95	Cheltenham Saracens	V	Milton United
96	Slimbridge	V	Kidlington
97	Woodley Town	V	Badshot Lea
98	Windsor	V	Shrivenham
99	Hartley Wintney	V	Holyport
100 101	Canterbury City Southwick	V	Banstead Athletic
101	Fisher	V V	Dorking Woodstock Spots
102	St Francis Rangers	V	Oakwood
104	Wick & Barnham United	V	Haywards Heath Town
105	Holmesdale	V	Colliers Wood United
106	Glebe	V	Bexhill United
107	Croydon	V	Pheonix Sports
108	Ringmer	V	Saltdean Únited
109	Horley Town	V	Sevenoaks Town
110	Raynes Park Vale	V	Crowborough Athletic
111	Lancing	V	Mole Valley SCR
112	Dorking Wanderers	V	Chichester City
113	Newhaven	V	Greenwich Borough
114	Seven Acre & Sidcup	V	Pagham
115	Epsom Athletic	٧	Deal Town
116	Selsey	V	Corinthian
117 118	Pewsey Vale Amesbury Town	V	Melksham Town Hythe & Dibden
119	Swanage Town & Herston	V V	Downton
120	Cribbs	V	Cowes Sports
121	Hamworthy United	V	Winterbourne United
	,	-	

122Almondsbury UWEvWhitchurch United123Warminster TownvLongwell Green Sports124Wincanton TownvBemerton Heath Harlequins125Andover TownvWestbury United

126 Lymington Town v Romsey Town
127 Fareham Town v Fawley
128 Moneyfields v Brockenhurst
129 Roman Glass St George v Devizes Town

130 AFC Portchester v Bitton

131 Oldland Abbotonians Bradford Town V 132 Bridport Totton & Eling v 133 Team Solent Cadbury Heath v **Torpoint Athletic** 134 Elmore V St Blazey 135 Camelford V 136 Plymouth Parkway Willand Rovers V 137 Wells City Brislington ٧ 138 Welton Rovers V Cheddar Elburton Villa 139 Barnstaple Town v 140 Ashton & Backwell United ٧ Bishop Sutton

140Ashton & Backwell UnitedvBishop Sutton141AFC St AustellvPorthleven142Crediton UnitedvSaltash United143TavistockvRadstock Town144Uckland AthleticvCullompton Rangers

145 Newquay v Bovey Tracey

MATCH DATES

All ties must be played on Saturday 6 September 2014, kick-off 3.00pm with replays on or before Thursday 11 September 2014, kick-off 7.45pm.

MATCH ARRANGEMENT FORM

Home clubs must ensure that the Match Arrangement Form is completed and received by The FA Competitions Department by **Friday 15 August 2014** by faxing to 0844 980 0611 or emailing to <u>competition.results@thefa.com</u> – **DO NOT POST.** Match forms are available on TheFA.com under the following link:- http://www.thefa.com/TheFACup/More/match-forms.

PLAYER QUALIFICATION DATE

The player qualification date is **12 noon on Friday 5 September 2014**, this includes replays and postponements. A "registered player" is one who is either, in the case of a player under written contract, registered with The Association or, in the case of a player without a written contract, registered with a League in which his club competes in the current season. Any such registration must have been received and accepted by The Association or League by 12 noon on the Friday previous to the date fixed for playing the round, and the registration must be continuous through to the date of the match. Therefore, all players must be registered by **12 noon on Friday 5 September 2014** for any ties played in this round, irrespective of the date of the tie.

Clubs are reminded that players on loan, including a Trainee, Scholarship Player or Work Experience are NOT eligible to play in the competition.

GROUND SHARING

Clubs with ground sharing agreements must arrange for ties to be played on Friday, Saturday or Sunday. If a clash of fixtures occurs with the sharing club or other sport, if for any reason a tie is unable to be played on the ground of the first drawn club on a Saturday, the tie must be played on either the day before, i.e. on Friday, or the day after, i.e. on Sunday on the ground of the first drawn club. If clubs are unable to agree on the date, then it will be played on the Sunday, unless the National Game Board decides otherwise and that decision shall be final and binding.

DATES OF ROUNDS

Second Round Qualifying
First Round Proper
Second Round Proper
Second Round Proper
Second Round Proper
Saturday 2 November 2014
Third Round Proper
Saturday 6 December 2014
Fourth Round Proper
Saturday 17 January 2015
Fifth Round Proper
Saturday 7 February 2015

Sixth Round Proper Saturday 28 February 2015
Semi Final 1 Saturday 21 March 2015
Semi Final 2 Saturday 28 March 2015
Final Saturday 9 May 2015

PRIZE FUND PAYMENTS

First Round Qualifying winners (145)	£600
Second Round Qualifying winners (161)	£800
First Round Proper winners (102)	£900
Second Round Proper winners (64)	£1,200
Third Round Proper winners (32)	£1,500
Fourth Round Proper winners (16)	£2,000
Fifth Round Proper winners (8)	£2,500
Sixth Round Proper winners (4)	£4,500
Semi Final winners (2)	£6,000
Final runner-up (1)	£17,000
Final winners (1)	£25,000